

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2009-0120

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Leanne Scott, City Council Coordinator

DATE: March 19, 2009

SUBJECT: Amendments to City Council Rules of Procedure

City Council, at their Regular Meeting on March 16, 2009, unanimously passed a resolution to vote to amend the *City Council Rules of Procedure*, Article III, Sections .02 (b) and .03 (b), to change the time the Regular City Council Meetings commence at their next Regular Meeting on March 30, 2009. As such, I have attached the proposed amendments; the new time is underscored and the deleted time is stricken through.

A resolution for approving the changes has been included in the packet for your consideration.

I:\City Council\Holding File for Legistar Documents\2009\033009\0129 Agenda Summary.doc